

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Irvin Automotive Products Jaropamex 5

2000 Manuel Rodriguez Castillo, Gómez Palacio, Durango, 35079, Mexico

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

Design and Manufacture of Interior Trim

Permissible exclusions include: None

IATF Certificate Number: 0470319 IATF USI Number: TX559N Certificate Number: 2023-0197 Certificate Issue Date: 10 March 2023 Certificate Expiry Date: 9 March 2026



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.



APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

Irvin Automotive Products Jaropamex 5

2000 Manuel Rodriguez Castillo, Gómez Palacio, Durango, 35079, Mexico

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Irvin Automotive HQ -2600 Centerpoint Parkway, Pontiac, Michigan, 48341, USA Contract Review, Product Design, Engineering, Information Technologies, Marketing, Policy making, Strategic planning, Purchasing, Supplier management, Quality System Management, R&D, Sales, Testing

2A Fawcett Drive Jaropamex 2 (Bodega I,) Del Rio, Texas, 78840, USA Distribution, warehousing, Logistics IATF Certificate Number: 0470319 IATF USI Number: TX559N Certificate Number: 2023-0197 Certificate Issue Date: 10 March 2023 Certificate Expiry Date: 9 March 2026



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request



APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

Irvin Automotive Products Jaropamex 5

2000 Manuel Rodriguez Castillo, Gómez Palacio, Durango, 35079, Mexico

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Frontera Road Bodega II, Del Rio, Texas, 78840, USA Distribution, Warehousing, Logistics

Irvin Jaropamex I -Calle Mexico 1405, Parque Industrial Amistad, Acuna, Coahuila, 26220, Mexico **Engineering, Customer Service**

IATF Certificate Number: 0470319 IATF USI Number: TX559N Certificate Number: 2023-0197 Certificate Issue Date: 10 March 2023 Certificate Expiry Date: 9 March 2026



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA



t. This email at pon

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.